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To,
The In-charge, 1
ICTC / PPTCT Centre,

Sub: Regarding legal identity of Standalone - ICTCs under Mumbai Districts AIDS
Control Society.

Sir / Madanm,

Mumbai Districts AIDS Control Society (MDACS), established by Municipal Corporation of Greater
Ml!mb‘ai (MCGM) and is engaged in implementation of HIV/AIDS control program in Mumbai Metro
City, as per guidelines from National AIDS Control Organization (NACO), Ministry of Health and Family
Welfare, Government of India. MDACS serves as a nodal agency, using multi-sectoral approach
collaborating with General Health System , NGOs/CBOs and people living with HIV/AIDS.

MDACS provides these services through its various divisions viz. Basic Services, Blood Safety,
Targeted Intervention, Sexual and Reproductive Health Clinics and Care Support and Treatment
Services along with Information Education Communication and Mainstreaming.

At Present, MDACS provides Integrated HIV Counseling and Testing Services (ICTC) through 50
standalone ICTCs set up in major Govt. / Municipal Hospitals, Medical Colleges and Maternity
Homes.

The list of ICTCs enclosed herewith. This can be considered as a legal identity for these ICTCs in
Mumbai.

9\{&:2&

Dr. Shrikéla Acharya
Additional Project Director

%E}&CS.

Acworth Complex, R. A. Kidwai Marg, Wadala (West), Mumbai - 400 031.
Tel No. 24100246/47 Telefax: 24100250 Email: mumbaimacs@gmail.com

A Life is precious ... ... Stop HIV/AIDS
\} 54 Keep the Promise
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IV Urban Health Center Malvani

IV [M.W. Desai Hospltal

Name of centies

K. B. Bhabha Hospital - Bandra

Marol Maternity Home

Oshiwara Maternity Home

V. N. Desal Hospital

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar
Hospital

I ’ )
{M.W. Desal Hospital

Mddress

Ist Floor, OPD No. 102,
Bandra (West), Mumbai - 100 050,

Anll Ashok Parkhe

Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbal 400 059 Pushpa Chavan

R.No.11, 1st Floor, Topiwala Mun. Maternity
Home, Near Station Road,
Goregaon (West), Mumbai - 400062.

1st floor, Room No. 34,11th Rd,, Gollbar Rd.,
Opp.Roop, Opp. Santacruz Jimkhana, Talkl,
Santacruz (E), Mumbai - 400 055.

Vishal Pagare

Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Hospital

Gr. Floor,'A' wing, Room No. 18

Parekh Nagar, Opp. Kandivali Police Chowki,
Kandiwall (W) - 400 067

Shital Galkwad

| Manasi Vichare

!Gr. Floor, OPD No. 17, Haji Bapu Raod,
[Malad (East). Mumbai 400 097
" OPD No- 10, Gate No-6, Julus wadi, Opp. St
Mount Mary school, SRA Bldg, Malvani Malad ~ Vanita Doiphode
(W) - 400095 ‘

v Malvani General Hospltal - State  QPD No.-20, 1st floor, Gate No.-1, Bhumi Park,

v ‘Slddhartha Nagar Hospital

\%

\

Govt.

Municipal Centenery

General Hospital (Kandivali)

K. B. Bhabha Hospital Kurla

Maa Hospital

Pandit Madan Mohan Malviya ‘Govandl, Shatabdi Hospital, Ground Floor, OPD
Shatabdi Hospital (Govandi)

‘Malvanl, Malad (W} 400095 i
;Muglclpal Mate;nlty Home, GrouﬂdiFlroor, OPB— .

'N0.99, Kasturba Cross Road No.2, Barivili 'Hema Pawar
|(East), Mumbai 400066 |
'Shifted to - H. Bhagwati Hospital i
Gr. Floor, Room No. 107,
Opp. Axis Bank, SVC Road, |MinaliGorule
Borivall West, Mumbal - 400 103
'Bismita Padhy
OPD Bullding 1st Floor, OPD No. 9, L
Belgrami Road, Kurla (W), Mumbai - 400 070 e
|Sheetal Karne
New Building, 1st Floor Room No. 10, Postal Manohar Chavan

Colony, Chembur €, Mumbai 400071.

‘U]wala Kadam

\
'Gouri P. Khadpe

No.22, Govandi (W), Mumbal - 400 088

Counselor

= e

'8976350706 /
19322074103

Contact no

9760300718

9769717244

8879129737

9821952199

9769528803

! f
STI Counselor Neha
Purohit
9821503793

STI Counselor
Ashwinl Pachal

9773633269

9769444394

9819763305 /
9699487111

9820868873

9987643873
9011987278

7506935912

9967460521 /

/9892922529

Lab Techniclan

Pushpalata Kamble

Pinkl Yadav

Surckha Kate

Seema Kausar

Pranall Ayare

Harsha Duduskar

Mecna Pataskar

Sabita Nag

Vanita Nalge

Madhavi Pawar

Vrushall Naik
(Vrushali Sawant)

Decepali Batwal

Seema Lalge

Shamshad Begum

Contact nt
011924512473

1658604375/
9910785279

7208615062 /
9049625477

9076707861

9892221905

9833409669

9821624129

8452923605/
8080755564 /
9819626380

9870781975

8369157621/
9769018449

9769820951

9773090697

9920692421

9870137069
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