

## MUMBAI DISTRICTS AIDS CONTROL SOCIETY

## Established by



## MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI

MDACS/584//APD

Date: 28th February, 2022

To, The In-charge, ICTC / PPTCT Centre,

Sub: Regarding legal identity of Standalone – ICTCs under Mumbai Districts AIDS Control Society.

Sir / Madam,

Mumbai Districts AIDS Control Society (MDACS), established by Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai (MCGM) and is engaged in implementation of HIV/AIDS control program in Mumbai Metro City, as per guidelines from National AIDS Control Organization (NACO), Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Government of India. MDACS serves as a nodal agency, using multi-sectoral approach collaborating with General Health System, NGOs/CBOs and people living with HIV/AIDS.

MDACS provides these services through its various divisions viz. Basic Services, Blood Safety, Targeted Intervention, Sexual and Reproductive Health Clinics and Care Support and Treatment Services along with Information Education Communication and Mainstreaming.

At Present, MDACS provides Integrated HIV Counseling and Testing Services (ICTC) through 50 standalone ICTCs set up in major Govt. / Municipal Hospitals, Medical Colleges and Maternity Homes.

The list of ICTCs enclosed herewith. This can be considered as a legal identity for these ICTCs in Mumbai.

Dr. Shrikala Acharya
Additional Project Director
MDACS.

Acworth Complex, R. A. Kidwai Marg, Wadala (West), Mumbai – 400 031. Tel No. 24100246/47 Telefax: 24100250 Email: mumbaimacs@gmail.com



Life is precious ... ... Stop HIV/AIDS

Keep the Promise



No.	Zon	e Name of centres	Address	Counselor	Contact no.	Lab Technician	Contact no.
22	111	K. B. Bhabha Hospital - Bandra	1st Floor, OPD No. 102,	Anil Ashok Parkhe	9768300718	Pushpalata Kamble	9892451243
23	111	Marol Maternity Home	Bandra (West), Mumbai - 400 050. Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 059	Pushpa Chavan	9769717244	Pinki Yadav	8658604375/ 9930785279
24	111	Oshiwara Maternity Home	R. No.11, 1st Floor, Topiwala Mun. Maternity Home, Near Station Road, Goregaon (West), Mumbai - 400062.			Surekha Kate	7208615062 / 9049625477
25	111	V. N. Desai Hospital	1st floor, Room No. 34,11th Rd., Golibar Rd., Opp.Roop, Opp. Santacruz Jimkhana, Talki, Santacruz (E), Mumbai – 400 055.	Vishal Pagare	8879129737	Seema Kausar	9076707861
26	ıv	Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Hospital	Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Hospital Gr. Floor, 'A' wing, Room No. 18 Parekh Nagar, Opp. Kandivali Police Chowki, Kandiwali (W) - 400 067	Shital Gaikwad	9821952199	Pranali Ayare	9892221905
	1.0			Manasi Vichare	9769528803	Harsha Duduskar	9833409669
27	IV	M.W. Desai Hospital	M. W. Desaí Hospital Gr. Floor, OPD No. 17, Hají Bapu Raod, Malad (East). Mumbaí 400 097		STI Counselor Neha Purohit 9821503793	Meena Pataskar	9821624129
28	IV	Urban Health Center Malvani	OPD No 10, Gate No6, Julus wadi, Opp. St Mount Mary school, SRA Bidg., Malvani Malad (W) - 400095	Vanita Doiphode		Sabita Nag	8452923605/ 8080755564/ 9819626380
29	IV	Malvani General Hospital - State Govt.	OPD No20, 1st floor, Gate No1, Bhumi Park, Malvani, Malad (W) 400095		STI Counselor Ashwini Pachal 9773633269	Vanita Nalge	9870781975
30	IV	Municipal Centenery General Hospital (Kandivali)	Municipal Maternity Home, Ground Floor, OPD No.99, Kasturba Cross Road No.2, Borivili (East), Mumbai 400 066	Hema Pawar	9769444394	Madhavi Pawar	8369157621 / 9769018449
31	IV	Siddhartha Nagar Hospital	Shifted to - H. Bhagwati Hospital Gr. Floor, Room No. 107, Opp. Axis Bank, SVC Road, Borivali West, Mumbal - 400 103	Minal Gorule		Vrushali Naik (Vrushali Sawant)	9769820951
32	v	K. B. Bhabha Hospital Kurla	OPD Building 1st Floor, OPD No. 9, Belgrami Road, Kurla (W), Mumbai - 400 070	Bismita Padhy	9820868873	Deepali Batwal	9773090697
				Sheetal Karne	9987643873 9011987278		
33	v	Maa Hospital	New Building, 1st Floor Room No. 10, Postal Colony, Chembur € , Mumbai 400071.	Manohar Chavan	7506935912	Seema Lalge	9920692421
34		Pandit Madan Mohan Malviya Shatabdi Hospital (Govandi)	Govandi, Shatabdi Hospital, Ground Floor, OPD No.22, Govandi (W), Mumbai - 400 088	Ujwala Kadam	8976350706 / 9322074103	Shamshad Begum	9870137069
				Gouri P. Khadpe	9967460521 / 9892922529		